

ALL INDIA INSTITUTE OF AYURVEDA, GOA अखिल भारतीय आयुर्वेद संस्थान, गोवा

(Under the Ministry of AYUSH, Govt. of India) (आयुष मंत्रालय, भारत सरकार के अंतर्गत)



10th INTERNATIONAL DAY OF YOGA: JUNE 2024

AIIA NATIONAL LEVEL ONLINE YOGA E-SLOGAN COMPETITION: 2024



The International Day of Yoga is celebrated Worldwide on 21st June every year, to create awareness about Indian Wisdom of Yoga for Health and Wellness, Happiness, and Peace. The 10th International Day of Yoga 2024 is being celebrated in the All India Institute of Ayurveda, Goa which is a Satellite Campus of All India Institute of Ayurveda, New Delhi. As a part of celebration of 10th International Yoga Day 2024, All India Institute of Ayurveda, Satellite Campus, Goa has organized a National Level Online Yoga E-Slogan Competition 2024 for Ayurveda and Yoga UG, PG, Ph.D., Faculty and Practitioners from all over the India.



DETAILS OF AHA NATIONAL LEVEL ONLINE YOGA E-SLOGAN COMPETITION: 2024

Category - I: Ayurveda / Yoga UG.

Category - II: Ayurveda / Yoga PG

Category - III: Ayurveda / Yoga PhD Students.

Category - IV: Ayurveda / Yoga Faculty and Practitioners

Certificates and Prizes: 3 Prizes in each category and one Consolation prize.

(1st Rs.7500/-, 2nd Rs.5000/-, 3rd Rs.2500/-, Consolation prize Rs.1000/-.

The prizes will be credited as per Government Norms)

RULES AND REGULATIONS OF YOGA E-SLOGAN COMPETITION: 2024

1. Submission of Entry:

- 1) Only Online submission of entry through the Google form link provided in Brochure / Flyer is mandatory for participation.
- 2) Slogan should be in only one sentence.
- 3) Slogan must be in the Sentence format in Hindi/ Sanskrit/ English language only.
- 4) Only one Slogan in either Hindi/ Sanskrit/ English language is allowed for one participant.
- 5) Slogan should be designed related to the **Yoga only**.
- 6) Slogan must be Attractive, Catchy and thoroughly reflecting / the specific to Yoga.
- 7) Slogan should be participants own Innovative Idea and not copied from anywhere else.
- 8) Slogan must be unique, pronounceable and rhythmic.
- 9) Brief Justification of Idea behind your Slogan should include in the goggle form in maximum 5 lines below your Slogan.
- 10) Participants agree that submitted Slogans may be used for Publicity or / and other promotional activities without their prior consent or information.
- 11) The decision taken by Slogan Evaluation Committee will be final and mandatory.

- 2. Submission Fee: No fee in all categories.
- 3. Click here to Register and Submit Your Entry:
 - 4 Ayurveda & Yoga UG (college ID required)
 - ♣ Ayurveda & Yoga PG (college ID required)

 - 4 Ayurveda & Yoga Faculty and practitioners (Registration/ Employment ID/ Degree certificate required)
- 4. Last Date Submission: 4 June 2024.

5. Valid Entries:

- ✓ Only one entry per participant is allowed in any of the 4 categories.
- ✓ Participants must make sure that their personal details like Name, Designation, College Address, E-mail, Mobile No. etc. asked in Google Form are accurate and updated since AIIA would be using only this information for further communication.

6. Invalid Entries:

- Entries submitted through any medium /mode rather than google form link.
- A participant submitting more than one entry will be considered as invalid.
- At any stage of evaluation, if an entry is found to violate the guidelines, will be removed from evaluation process without giving any intimation or any type of communication.
- Entry with any kind of plagiarism will be straight away rejected.
- 7. **Results Declaration**: Result will be displayed on 21th June 2024 on the official website of All India Institute of Ayurveda, Goa.

8. Prize Declaration:

- The entries from each category will be reviewed by a team of expert judges constituted by competent authority, All India Institute of Ayurveda.
- No requests relating to claims of re-evaluation of the entries will be considered in any case.
- The decision of National Slogan Competition Committee and Competent authority, All India Institute of Ayurveda will be final in case of any circumstances.
- 9. The decisions taken by competent authority; All India Institute of Ayurveda will be final in case of any circumstances and mandatory to all the participants.
- 10. For updates visit website: www.aiiagoa.org

Director, AIIA:

Dr. (Prof.) Tanuja Manoj Nesari

Dean (Academic and administration), AIIA, Goa

Dr. (Prof.) Sujata D. Kadam

Organizing Committee:

Dr. Sarita Kapgate

Dr. Yogesh Shinde

National Slogan Competition Committee:

Dr. Mohan Joshi Dr. Swapnil Auti

